furthermore there were reclassification between the various assets categories due to the nature of the assets.The impact on
the Property, plant and Equipment was due to the duplications in the asset register and the disposal of IT gadges for
members of the Provincial legislature who have finished their term of office as well as officials who resigned/retired from the
legislature.For the Intangible assets the prior period error was due to the fact that there were differences between the
assets register and accounting records.  Trade and other payables was restated due to the the prior year claims that were
previously not accounted and furthermore the payables reversed was for the COPE that is no longer having a seat at the
Legislature.Service in Kind was incorrecrly calculated.Furthermore the service in kind was incorrectly presented un
receivables from exchange transaction instead of receivable from non exchnage transaction the presentation was
correcetd.The provision for gratuity was also incorrectly valued due to the incorrect date for the election of members.Refer
to the details and amounts below;

Statement of financial position

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables 425 (70) 355
Property, Plant and Equipment - Cost 63,092 (198) 62,894
Property, Plant and Equipment - Acc depreciation (33,551) 274 (33,277)
Intangible Assets - Accumulated Armotisation (17,589) 9 (17,580)
Trade and other Payables (24,155) 3,029 (21,126)
Service In Kind receievables 5,806 2,706 8,512
Amortised service in Kind receivables (5,806) (2,706) (8,512)
Provision - Gratuity benefits (6,988) (1,791) (8,779)

(18,766) 1,253 (8,734)

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Depreciation 3,403 (33) 3,370
Impairment loss 506 3 509
General Expenses 31,491 2,735 34,226
Service in Kind Rental income (5,806) (2,706) (8,512)
Remuneration of members 48,680 1,791 50,471

Surplus for the year 78,274 1,790 80,064

Disclosure As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Total

Committment - Operating committment 210 (210) -

42

LIMPOPO LEGISLATURE VOTE 02
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2022

95It’s your voice, use it!

LIMPOPO LEGISLATURE VOTE 02
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2022
Limpopo Legislature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand thousand 2022 2021

33. Risk management

Financial risk management

Due to the largely non-trading nature of activities and the way in which it is financed, the Legislature is not exposed to the
degree of financial risk faced by operating business entities.